financial statements and notes thereto previously filed as part of the Registrant�s most recent annual and quarterly
reports on Forms 10-K and 10-Q for periods ended September 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007, respectively.
The unaudited pro forma information below is provided for information purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial position or results of operations of the Registrant would have been had the
transaction actually occurred on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to indicate the future financial position or
results of operations of the Registrant. Results of operations for the nine months ended June 30, 2007 may not be
indicative of results of operations to be expected for a full year. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available
information and assumptions believed to be reasonable in the circumstances. There can be no assurance that such
information and assumptions will not change from those reflected in the pro forma financial statements and notes
thereto.

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

6

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations�Year Ended September 30, 2006

(1)
Filtertek

(Excluding

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
ESCO

Historical Tek Pack)

Pro
Forma
Adjs

ESCO Pro
Forma

Net Sales $ 458,865 (76,512) 382,353
Cost and Expenses:
Cost of sales 300,309 (61,110) 239,199
SG&A 106,882 (10,973) 95,909
Amortization of intangible assets 6,872 (462) 6,410
Interest expense (income) (1,286) 419 (3,500)(2) (4,367)
Other expenses, (income) net (2,814) 131 (2,683)

Total costs and expenses 409,963 (71,995) (3,500) 334,468

Earnings before income taxes 48,902 (4,517) 3,500 47,885
Income taxes 17,622 (2,400) 1,323(3) 16,545

Net earnings $ 31,280 (2,117) 2,177 31,340

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 1.22 $ 1.22

Diluted $ 1.19 $ 1.19

Average common shares outstanding:

Basic 25,718 25,718

Diluted 26,386 26,386

Pro Forma
Adjustments:

1. The
elimination of
operating
results, assets

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

7

sold to and
liabilities
assumed by
Illinois Tool
Works reflect
the terms of the
Agreement.

2. Represents an
adjustment of
interest income
assuming the
net cash
proceeds were
received at the
beginning of
the period.

3. Represents the
tax expense
impact on the
pro forma
adjustments.

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

8

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations�Nine Months Ended June 30, 2007

(1)
Filtertek

(Excluding

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
ESCO

Historical Tek Pak)

Pro
Forma
Adjs

ESCO Pro
Forma

Net Sales $ 365,404 (60,593) 304,811
Cost and Expenses:
Cost of sales 242,965 (49,634) 193,331
SG&A 91,348 (8,310) 83,038
Amortization of intangible assets 7,900 (342) 7,558
Interest expense (income) (725) 99 (2,625)(2) (3,251)
Other expenses, (income) net 1,835 72 1,907

Total costs and expenses 343,323 (58,115) (2,625) 282,583

Earnings before income taxes 22,081 (2,478) 2,625 22,228
Income taxes 4,990 (865) 982(3) 5,107

Net earnings $ 17,091 (1,613) 1,643 17,121

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.66 $ 0.66

Diluted $ 0.65 $ 0.65

Average common shares outstanding:

Basic 25,904 25,904

Diluted 26,482 26,482

Pro Forma
Adjustments:

1. The
elimination of
operating
results, assets

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

9

sold to and
liabilities
assumed by
Illinois Tool
Works reflect
the terms of the
Agreement.

2. Represents an
adjustment of
interest income
assuming the
net cash
proceeds were
received at the
beginning of
the period.

3. Represents the
tax expense
impact on the
pro forma
adjustments.

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

10

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet�June 30, 2007

(1)
Filtertek

(Excluding

(Dollars in thousands)
ESCO

Historical Tek Pack)
Pro Forma

Adjs
ESCO Pro

Forma
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,884 2,081 70,000(2) 93,965
Accounts receivable, net 101,579 (12,320) 89,259
Costs and estimated earnings on
long-term contracts 5,039 0 5,039
Inventories 67,994 (11,077) 56,917
Other current assets 56,136 (5,873) 50,263

Total current assets 252,632 (27,189) 70,000 295,443

Property, plant and equipment,
net 74,611 (26,892) 47,719
Goodwill 144,435 (24,709) 119,726
Other assets 82,110 (1,934) 80,176

$ 553,788 (80,724) 70,000 543,064

Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity
Current Liabilities:
Short-term borrowings and
current
maturities of long-term debt $ 676 (676) 0
Accounts payable 53,448 (7,735) 45,713
Advance payments on L-T
contracts 5,623 0 5,623
Accrued other expenses 46,361 (4,755) 41,606

Total current liabilities 106,108 (13,166) 0 92,942

Other liabilities 50,478 (4,856) 45,622

Total liabilities 156,586 (18,022) 0 138,564

Shareholders� equity 397,202 (62,702) 70,000(3) 404,500

$ 553,788 (80,724) 70,000 543,064

Edgar Filing: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

11

Pro Forma
Adjustments:

1. The
elimination of
operating
results, assets
sold to and
liabilities
assumed by
Illinois Tool
Works reflect
the terms of the
Agreement.

2. Represents the
estimated net
proceeds of the
transaction
after deducting
estimated
professional
fees relating to
the transaction
and the
estimated taxes
of the
transaction.

3. Represents the
$7M estimate
of the net gain
to be recorded
as a result of
the divestiture
and the $63M
elimination of
Filtertek�s
equity. The
estimated gain
may change
upon final
determination
and settlement